



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16708/2025**

SUNRISE UNIVERSITY

Through: Mr. Shabiesta Nabi, Mr. Aslam Ahmed and Mr. Rohit Jain, Advocates.Petitioner

versus

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

Through:Respondent

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

% **ORDER
29.01.2026**

List on 28.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 29, 2026