



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16708/2025**
SUNRISE UNIVERSITY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shabieta Nabi, Mr. Aslam
Ahmed Mr. Rohit Jain, Advs.

versus

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Mr. Vishal
Agrawal, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

List on 14.08.2026

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026/AS